
Date Day Opponent H A JV Var Site
Feb 12-16 Preseason @ Mater X

20-Feb Tue Braddock X 5:00 South Dade
21-Feb Wed South Dade X 6:30 South Dade
26-Feb Mon Miami High X 3:30 Varela 
27-Feb Tue School House Prep X 3:30 Varela
1-Mar Fri ABF X 3:30 Varela 
4-Mar Mon iMater X 3:30 Varela 
5-Mar Tue Mater Lakes X 3:30 Varela 

7-Mar Thur Miami Christian X 3:30 Miami Christian 
11-Mar Mon Cohea X 6:00 Cohea 
12-Mar Tue Coral Shores X 6:30 Coral Shores
14-Mar Thu Goleman X 3:30 Varela
18-Mar Mon Sunset X 3:30 Sunset
20-Mar Wed Westland X 3:30 Varela 
21-Mar Thu Brito X 3:30 Varela 
1-Apr Mon Coral Park X 3:30 Varela 
2-Apr Tue Somerset Silver Palms X 3:30 Varela 
4-Apr Thu Hialeah Gardens X 3:30 Varela 
8-Apr Mon Terra X 3:30 Varela 
11-Apr Thu Coral Shores X 3:30 Varela 

April 12-16-18 GMAC x TBA TBA
15-Apr Mon Rivera Prep X 3:30 Varela 
22-Apr Mon St. Brendan X 6:00 St Brendan
24-Apr Wed Southwest X 3:30 Varela 
25-Apr Thu Miami Beach X 6:30 Miami Beach 
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